v/the Court to pay the expenses of Dallas Thompson to Aunstin on the H;-Way hearing,

lpon the motion éf Commissioner Wyatt seconded gy Commissioner Hadley, it is ordered
by the Bourt to pay the expenses of Judge ioy Anderson to Austin on the Hi-Way hearing.

Upon the motion of Commissioner Thompson seconded by Commissiocner Elliott, 1t is
ordered by the'Court to recelve and file the petition to zravel the old Burleson-Joshua
road.
H' Upon the motion of Commissioner Hadley seconded by Commissicner Yyatt, it ié ordered
by the Court to receive and 7ile a petition to leave ofi grateling the o0ld Burleson-
Joshua road.

Upon the motion of Commissioner Elliott seconded by Commissioner Thompson, 1t 1s
ordered by the Court to allow the salaried named in the schedule rbr the deputles of Shirley
R. Clark as follows:

Tax Degartmept

Bookkeeper and Delinquent Tax $125.00

Cashier _ $120.00
Aufqubile Department $120.00

Steno. and Assistant Automobile $§ 95.00
Department. .

Asgessitig Department $110.00
Typlst in Assessing Department $ 80.00

Extra -typist for general work $ 3.00 per day

Upon motion of Commissioner Wyatt seconded by Commissioner Blliott, it is ordered by
the Court to defer action on the old Mansfield-Venus road.

Upon motion of Commissioner Thompson seconded by Commissloner il“yatt‘., it i3 ordered
by the Court to allow the salaried named in the schedule for the deputies of A. T, Griffin

as follows:

Jan. . Feb. March April May June
Chief Deputy $100.00 §100.00 . $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 $100.00 -
Deputy Clerk §55.00 $60.00 §65.00 $65.00 $70.00 $70.00
Deputy Clerk $55.00 $60.00 $65.00 $65.00 §70.00 §70.00

Upon motion of Commissioner Wyatt seconded by Commissioner Thompson, 1t is ordered that

the couft adjourn, subject to the call of the County Judge. /%z%91£i4¢¢264h-~
=== 00000w-~w

TIE STATE OF TEXAS | January 18, 1941
COUNTY OF JOHNSON

BE IT REMEMBERED that at a called meeting of the Commissioner's Court of Johnson
County, Texas, the following members were present; Honorable Roy Anderson, County Judge, )
Roy wwait, Commissioner Precinct Noil; G. T. Elliott, Commissioner Precinct No. 4; and
A, T, Griffin, 5ounty Clerk. Among other things they dld the following:

Upon the motion of Commissioner Elliott seconded by Commissioner Wyatt, it 1§ ordered
/by the court that the bond of Lowell Crosier be approved.

1%
Upon the motion of Commissioner Wyatt seconded by Commissione;"!&liott, it is ordered
by the court that the extra help of A. T. Griffin is not to exceed $3;00 per day.
¢ Upon the motion of Commissibher Elliott seconded by Commissiomer Wyatt, i1t is ordered

/by the court that the Sheriff's extra help is not to exceed $2.00 per day.

o s

Upon the motion of Commissioner Viyatt seconded by Commisstomer Elliott, it is ordered .
. FE '

V' by the court that the Secretary-Stenographer of Judge Roy Anderson be allowed $50.00 ﬁé@,%’ ;
) i

// month.

Upon the motion of Commissioner Elliott secended b
by the court b 4pproderthel
T hed b ot 1 e m g -

- :

Lanah e




